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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN

210 SYLVAN AVENUE

ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632

NO. -05- IS10-¢D

o Plaintiff | _ F )
- V8. ' . ' 4 ' ,}- Pd

GRACE WEBSTER : NOV 1720 l('«ﬁj;’
- Defendant (s) : : : William A. Sh W
) ‘ . Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts ‘
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT - : Staemnet-to

'.Mr./Ms. Clerk: o ' _ 9%

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant (s),
GRACE WEBSTER - and - . . © g o i

-
pursuant to the District Justice Transcript.

(X) Amount due 7 $ 5664.73
Less credits - S < '
TOTAL $ 5664.73 , plus interest and costs

(x) I certify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified

amounts alleged to be due in the complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from
the complaint.

(X ) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe for final judgment or
decree), I cert1fy that a copy of this praecipe has been mailed to each other party
who has appeared in the action or to his/her Attorney of Record.

DATE: ‘QM ﬁz ) 4 Signature:

P
4 #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholi¢ #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 ‘
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700 '

Now, _ANovemixs 17, 2009, JUDGMEP?? IS ENTERED 4§/ABOVE.

L

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

By:

APeéputy
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' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD 'COUNTY, "PENNSYLVANIA - -

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC

ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN
210 SYLVAN AVENUE

. ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632

Plaintiff

vs. - !

‘GRACE WEBSTER

Defendant (s)

No. .

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY .SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The undersigned counsel,

GRACE WEBSTER

County of CLEARFIELD

being duly sworn according to law, depose and say

that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to

the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant,

, above—named, is over 21 years of age; is last

known to reside at 65 IRWIN DR APT 303
PHILIPSBURG PA 168

y P

66-3014

ennsylvania; is not in the military service of

the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servwemembers C1V11 ‘Relief Act and 1ts Amendments. ' :

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Oina A. Sweitzer, Notary Public
+iampden Twp., Cumberland Count
iy Commission Expires Apr. 16, 2008

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this

B m@%@m

PRAIM AT /7T ARIA T T3¢ A T'7TI T ALY

AN rENNOTIOELE

Amy F. Doyle " Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warfolic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galllway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

day of OCTUOC'/ , 2 T

Ndtary Public
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD ,COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC .

ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN
210 SYLVAN AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS; NJ 07632

Plaintiff
vs.
GRACE WEBSTER

Defendant (s)

I, hereby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff is:

No.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

. CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

PA. R.C.P. 236

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN

210 SYLVAN AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS,

NJ 07632

and certify that the last known addresé of the within Defendant (s) is:

“== - GRACE WEBSTER

65 IRWIN DR APT 303
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866—3014

Amy F. Doyle
Philip C. Warhqlic #86341 / Andrew C Spears  #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter . #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp H111 PA 17011
(717) 303-6700 '

#87062




. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA
Tetephone: (814 ) 345-6789

16847-0444

WOLPOFF AND ABRAMSON LLP
267 E. MARKET ST.
YORK, PA 17403-5774

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

E Judgment was entered for:

|z| Judgment was entered against: (Name) _WEBSTER, GRACE

in the amount of $ 5,664.73 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
l:l This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127

NOTICE OF JUDGMENTITRAI\}SCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[WOLPOFF AND ABRAMSON LLP 1
267 E. MARKET ST.
YORK, PA 17403-5774

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[WEBSTER, GRACE 1

65 IRWIN DRIVE APT/STE 303
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-3014

L

Docket No.: CV-0000126-05
Date Filed: 6/02/05

|:| Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

.‘v‘

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

(Name) _WOLPOFF AND ABRAMSON LLP

(Date of Judgment) 6/30/05

(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_5,548.23
Judgment Costs $__116.50
Interest on Judgment $__ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 5,664.73

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $__ ——

Certified Judgment Total $ Sé j Z.Z

ANY PARTY HAS THE RlGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

u t 1 OF APPEAL WITH THE PRO‘I%-IQNOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
‘ i MUSTINCLUDE A COPY OF THI% NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL. PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE

- JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
* ' COME FROM THE.COURT.OF CWMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS El;;ITERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

WAL e 2l

, Magisterial District Judge

t copy of the record of the proceedi

ontaining the judgment. ,ﬂé
Magisterial District Judge (ﬂ
7

e o WM
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC31505  paTR PRINTED:

AY
SEAL

6/30/05 11:43:47 AM



|

AUG 15 2005

ECEIVE

i

FILED

NOV 17 2005

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

\.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC

- 0. NCUR)0- <€fjj>
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN . : : N 05“,8)0 Q’D .

210 SYLVAN AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632

v

Plaintiff ' A - !

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GRACE WEBSTER

65 IRWIN DR APT 303
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866-3014

Defendant (s) 3
SR N NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE.OR JUDGMENT
TO: GRACE WEBSTER |
65 IRWIN DR APT 303
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866-3014

You are hereby notified that the following ORDER, DECREE or JUDGMENT has been

_entered against you on Noyeonors V7, 2009 in accordance with the provisions
of Pa. R.C.P. 236. ' ‘

( ) Decree Nisi in Equity
() Final Decree in Equity . : .
« ) Judgment of ( ) Confession ~ ( ) Verdict

() Default () Non-suit
.( ) Non-pros () Arbitration Award
Judgment is in the amount of $ ,» plus costs.

~~
>

District Justice transcript of judgment in civil action in the amount
of § 5664.73 , plus costs.

( ) If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator's
license will be suspended by the Pennsylvan1a Department

‘of Transportation.

Prothonotary .

If you have any quest1ons regarding this Notice, please contact the
filing party.

#87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
#86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. GallowayV #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis {18837
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011 / (717) 303-6700
(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa. R.C.P. 236.) :



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA (\O
20
A

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Palisades Collection LLC
Providian
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-01810-CD
Real Debt: $5,664.73
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Grace Webster Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: November 17, 2005

Expires: November 17, 2010

Certified from the record this 17th day of November, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3k e 3k 3k s e e e e sk Sk ok ke sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk Sk ke s sk s sk sk sk sk sk e 3k ke ke ke Sk e ke sk sk sk Sk sk sfe sk sk sk ok sk sk sk ke ok sk sk sk ok sk ok ok sk e ok sk ok ok sk sk ok ke sk s ok sk sk sk ke

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
210 SYLVAN AVENUE

ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632
FILED g,
FEB 08 70l et

waotsto

Plaintiff William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Coufts
vs. JUDGMENT NO. 05-1810-CD . @@

GRACE WEBSTER

65 IRWIN DR APT 303
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866-3014 PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

Defendant (s)
To the Prothonotary: Please reissue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned
matter,
(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD COUNTY, Pennsylvania;
(2) against, GRACE WEBSTER
65 IRWIN DR APT 303
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866-3014

, Defendant (s);
3 and against, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO N 2ND & BRIDGE ST

CLEARFIELD PA 16830 , Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ :

(a) against, GRACE WEBSTER

, Defendant (s) and

) against, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO , Garnishee(s),
as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the
Garnishee(s) as follows: (Specifically describe property)

65 IRWIN DR APT 303 PHILIPSBURG PA 16866-3014
All personal property of any nature located within the household or immediate
vicinity of the Defendant(s) address and all other personal property within the
dominion and control of the Defendant(s) wherever it is located shall be subject to
the levy.
ALSO: You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in
the possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO N 2ND & BRIDGE ST

CLEARFIELD PA 16830
, Garnishee(s)
All accounts including all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of
deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities,
coupons and safe deposit boxes.
Amount due $ 5664.73
Interest from 06/30/2005 To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year
Total $§ 5664.73 Plus costs & interest

Dated: (‘ 4000  Prothonotary costs

Amy F. Doyle™ #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737.
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
Ll Trinmdla Damd Qeed Tlamase Ffame 211 DA 1777011 7 £77197 2AN0°2_27970N0




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Palisades Collection LLC, Assignee of Providian

Grace Webster (\O

Vs. NO.: 2005-01810-CD O

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due PALISADES COLLECTION LLC, A551gnee of PROVIDIAN, Plaintiff{(s)

from GRACE WEBSTER, Defendant(s):

ey

)

©)

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.

Garnishee(s) as follows: as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant in the name of the Garnishee as
follows: 65 Irwin Dr., Apt. 303, Philipsburg, PA 16866-3014 All personal property of any nature located within the
household or immediate vicinity of the Defendant address and all other personal property within the dominion and
control of the Defendant wherever it is located shall be subject to the levy. Also: You are directed to attach the
property of the Defendant not levied upon in the possession of Clearfield Bank & Trust Co., N 2nd & Bridge Street,
Clearfield, PA 16830 All accounts including all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

If property of the defendant(s) not levied-upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $5,664.73 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 06/30/2005 at an interest rate of 6%  SHERIFF: §

per year

PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §

DATE: 02/08/2006

(A ),.;[, L%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Andrew C. Spears
At AM./P.M. 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GRACE WEBSTER
Plaintiff NO. 05-1810-CD

Vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION
To the Prothonotary:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, Clearfield B&T Co, discontinued, upon

payment of your costs only.

Respectfully Submitted,

puet: _3f0/06 / 4 a4 A/MM.‘

Amy F. Doyle #87(62

Daniel F. WolfsorY#20617

Philip C. Warholic #86341
Andrew C. Spears #87737

David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852

Sarah E. Ehasz #86469

Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Ronald S. Canter #94000

Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Rd., 3 Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011

(717) 303-6700

W&A File No. 125509795 FILED Q

MAR 29 2006

N ‘ \ L% (
William A. Sha‘\;v")
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts

Y B 4o Wm




t
.

"

:} IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20288
) NO: 05-1810-CD
PLAINTIFF: PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
VS.
DEFENDANT: GRACE WEBSTER

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 02/08/2006
LEVY TAKEN @ F
POSTED @ N@é& E
“ {
SALE HELD ' 1 ?
Willi

SOLD TO Prothonotm e e‘rSkhteszcoms
SOLD FOR AMOUNT ~ PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED  11/13/2006

DETAILS

@ SERVED GRACE WEBSTER
03/01/2006 @ 9:11 AM SERVED CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY

SERVED CB&T COMPANY, GARNISHEE, BY HANDING TO KRISTI J. JOHNSON, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT,
OF CB&T AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT CB&T COMPANY 2ND AND BRIDGE STREET, CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED
DEPUTIES WERE UNABLE TO FIND ANYTHING OF VALUE TO LEVY..

@ SERVED

NOW, MARCH 13, 2006 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CANCEL THE LEVIES
ON THE DEFENDANT



»
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- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 20288
h NO: 05-1810-CD

PLAINTIFF: PALISADES COLLECTION LLC

VS.

DEFENDANT: GRACE WEBSTER

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN
1

SHERIFF HAWKINS $89.04

SURCHARGE $30.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

o o odta

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Palisades Collection LLC, Assignee of Providian

Vs. NO.: 2005-01810-CD

Grace Webster

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due PALISADES COLLECTION LLC, Assignee of PROVIDIAN, Plaintiff(s)

from GRACE WEBSTER, Defendant(s):

(1)

2)

3)

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.

Garnishee(s) as follows: as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant in the name of the Garnishee as
follows: 65 Irwin Dr., Apt. 303, Philipsburg, PA- 16866-3014 All personal property of any nature located within the
household or immediate vicinity of the Defendant address and all other personal property within the dominion and
control of the Defendant wherever it is located shall be subject to the levy. Also: You are directed to attach the
property of the Defendant not levied upon in the possession of Clearfield Bank & Trust Co., N 2nd & Bridge Street,
Clearfield, PA 16830 All accounts including all savings, checking and ether accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

and to notify the gamishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $5,664.73 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 06/30/2005 at an interest rate of 6%  SHERIFF: $

per year

PROTH. COSTS: $§ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 02/08/2006

Cur dl,

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
Received this writ this K S day ‘ _
of @%\ﬁ& AD._ 2006 Requesting Party: Andrew C. Spears
At X, AM./EL 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011

C Qedn O3 \Sesn b sn (717) 303-6700

Sheriff % Crpere. Q-



PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
’ SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME GRACE WEBSTER NO. 05-1810-CD

NOW, November 13, 2006, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of
sale by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate
of Grace Webster to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

ggRRVICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 5,664.73
9.00 INTEREST @ 0.9300 % (680,878.11)
MILEAGE 16.24 FROM 06/30/2005 TO
LEVY
ggg}lﬁg 14.24 PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg‘m:gg‘o"' 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
ANDBILLS 1.56 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF ADVANCE
REFUND OF SURCHARGE 30.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST ($675,054.34)
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS 9.00 DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $89.04 HEEN%EVC*ESE'GEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 89.04
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 40.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $129.04
TOTAL COSTS ($675,054.34)

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



War-13-06

o O TV IGTON CENTRE
2 KING FARM BLVD, ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

'gﬁl

9N, MASIXET ST, STE. 1300, WILMINGTON, OE 12838
mwmm 1226, CLARCIR I, WV 20302
2390, WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 81331

10:08am  From-

., BLOG, AS, FAIRFAX, VAM

ST., VOFIKPATIW
»aabNWlROAD.BULD‘NG\ NOVI, M1 43378
10 CANAL VIEW BLVD., ROCHEDTER, NY 14823

SAE.

ENGLEWOQD, COLORADD

HOEND ARZDNA FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA
March 9, 2006

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSUN, L.L.F.
Aftoreys In the Practics of Dabt Collestion
(A Nationa! Collaction Attornsy Natwork Flrm)

4560 Trindle Road, Third Floor
Gamp Hill, PA 17011

717-303-67¢0

(TOLL FREE)
1.800-758-0675

FACSIMILE 717-737-2051

PLEASE DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO
CAMP HiLL OFFICE ~

Sent Via Facsimile (814)765-5915

Attn: Cindy

Clearfield County Sheriff

RE:

Palisades Collection LL.C vs. Grace Webster

Docket # 05-1810-CD
W&A File # 125509795

To Whom It May Concern:

Please cancel the FIFA and all Levies in the case of Grace Webster.

T-331  P.001/001 F-398
[+ oL L -
NORCROSS, GEQRGIA FARGO, NORTM DAXOTA
HONOLULY, HAWAI . ONIQ
BOISE, iNAKO QHIAMOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
CHICABO, ILLINOIS EUGENE, OREGON
MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA FROVIDEN!E RHODE ISLAND
KANBAE CITY, KANSAS COUWAIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
LEX KNOXVILLE, TENNEBSEE
METAIRIE, LOUBIANA HOUSTON, TEXAZ
NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS SANDY, UTM
MINNEAFOLIS, MINNEBOTA MILWAUXEE, WISCONSIN
&T.LOUS, MiS! AAWLING, WYOMING
QREAT PALLE, MONTANA
LAB VEGAS, NEVADA * The Natlonol Collection

 NEW HAMPSIRRE  Attorney Network Ia an stfiliatian
CEDAR KNOLLS, NEW of geparato law llrms.
, NORTH

WEA Haurs of Opanstian:
8am.11 p.m. ESTM-F

Should you have any guestions or if you require additional information, please do not hesitate to

contact the undersigned.

- Sincerely,

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

David R. Galloway, Esquire
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GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C. F“LED

BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQUIRE

Identification No.: 41360 APR 16 2{]1}
JOEL M. FLINK, ESQUIRE U)‘3Y'
Identification No.: 41200 VW"'ﬂmA-Shaw
1001 E. Hector Street, Ste 220 Vamk:g?m“
Conshohocken, PA 19428 L A
484/351-0500
PALiSADES COLLECTION, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSIGNEE OF PROVIDIAN CLEARFIELD COUNTY
vSs. DOCKET NO. : 05-1810-~CD

GRACE WEBSTER

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of the plaintiff in the

above-captioned matter.

GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.

FREDERIC/ I. WEINBERG, ESQUIRE
JOEL M. [FLINK, ESQUIRE
Attorney—for Plaintiff

BY:

P012



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQUIRE, hereby certify that I, on
the date below, served a copy of the Substitution of Attorney and
Entry of Appearance Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1028 (c) (1), via First

Class Mail, postage pre-paid, to all other parties or their

counsel of record.

v

FREDERIC L WEINBERG, ESQUIRE

Dated: Lé’//{//)/




